LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

FEE REPORT
March 2024
REVENUE
SOURCE FUND 101 MGT CENTER 2100010 MONTH
42030 MARRIAGE LICENSES 7,110.00
42035 CIVIL UNION LICENSES 30.00
46170 MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY) 4,184.00
46171 MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY) 1,066.00
46175 CIVIL UNION CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY) 8.00
46176 CIVIL UNION CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY) 2.00
46180 REDEMPTION FEES E
46190 NOTARY REGISTRATIONS (BY MAIL) -
46191 NOTARY REGISTRATIONS (OVER THE COUNTER) -
46195 ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME REGISTRATIONS 140.00
46196 ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME WITHDRAWALS -
46200 DEATH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY) 1,112.00
46201 DEATH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY) 532.00
46202 DEATH CERTIFICATES (GENEALOGY COPY) 22.00
46210 BIRTH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY) 9,008.00
46211 BIRTH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY) 1,308.00
46220 CERTIFICATES 12.00
46221 CERTIFICATES OF AUTHORITY -
46230 COPIES 12.00
46240 MISCELLANEOUS 828.50
46430 TAX SALE COSTS -
46860 TAX SALE CERTIFICATE ASSIGNMENT 30.00
46870 TAX DEEDS 35.00
46880 TAX SALE NOTICES 16,814.20
46890 TAX SALE CERTIFICATE CANCELLATIONS -
46900 ECONOMIC INTEREST LATE FILINGS 115.00
46910 OVERPAYMENTS-VITALS 78.76
22720 STATE DEATH CERT FEE 1,620.00
22715 STATE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE FUND FEE 1,190.00
49910 DISKS -
41150 TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS P. 1. C. -
45340 FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT -
45350 STATE REIMBURSEMENT -
48010 INTEREST -
Subtotal 45,257.46
FUND 262 MGT CENTER 2120010
46010 AUTOMATION FEES 6,508.00
Subtotal 6,508.00
FUND 101 MGT CENTER 2110020
45020 ELECTIONS / STATE REIMBURSEMENT
Subtotal -
FUND 705 MGT CENTER 0000000
22460 REAL ESTATE SALES -
22470 TAX CERTIFICATE SALES OR REDEMPTIONS -
Subtotal -
Total 51,765.46

YEAR

TO DATE
26,100.00
150.00
15,776.00
3,686.00
40.00
6.00
38,241.00

485.00
4.50
4,904.00
3,062.00
60.00
31,520.00
5,104.00
69.00
30.00
2,163.45
1,486.00
490.00
80.00
32,195.80
3.00
115.00
134.92
8,576.00
4,375.00
349.00
163,203.07

342,408.74

24,978.00
24,978.00

7,5623.00
225,925.74
233,448.74

600,835.48

|, ANTHONY VEGA, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REPORT IS IN ALL RESPECTS
JUST D\TRUE, ACCORDING TO MY BEST BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.

QﬂH 11@9‘34

ANTHONY VEGA, LAKE COUNTY CLERK

U

YATE

PRIOR FISCAL YEAR
YEAR
MONTH TO DATE

7,260.00 25,680.00
4,480.00 15,5652.00
990.00 3,702.00
16.00 152.00
2.00 2.00
290.00 820.00
7.50 27.50
1,432.00 4,992.00
888.00 3,098.00
20.00 76.00
10,712.00 36,048.00
1,704.00 5,614.00
19.50 118.50
1.50 48.50
138.50 1,566.00
50.00 410.00
65.00 185.00
5,325.32 29,113.70
- 3.00
131.28 285.04
2,492.00 8,692.00
1,210.00 4,280.00
128.00 931.00
- 41,895.00
37,362.60 183,291.24
7,764.00 26,678.00
7,764.00 26,678.00
1,721.92 14,843.42
1,721.92 14,843.42
46,848.52 224,812.66



FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS

REIMBURSEMENTS FROM CORPORATE FUND

DISBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS

DEBIT MEMOS
MISCELLANEOUS

FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE

FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS

TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS
REDEMPTION FEES
OVERPAYMENTS

NET INTEREST/BANK FEES

OVERAGES/(SHORTAGES)

DISBURSEMENTS

TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS
REFUNDS

TRANSFER OF REDEMPTION FEES
TRANSFER OF INTEREST

FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE

I, ANTHONY VEGA, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REPORT IS IN ALL RESPECTS
CORDING TO MY BEST BELIEF AND K

JUST AND TRUE,

LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

FINANCIAL REPORT

March 2024
MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT
MONTH FY TO DATE
57.16 952.63
TOTAL 57.16 952.63
96.84 189.00
15.00 60.00
- 652.47
TOTAL 111.84 901.47
REDEMPTION ACCOUNT
MONTH FY TO DATE
2,608,885.35 13,574,924.43
26,775.00 108,423.00
(1,576.59) 2,734.15
807.33 164,956.87
SUBTOTAL 2,634,891.09 13,851,038.45
9,443.89 9,507.74
TOTAL 2,644,334.98 13,860,546.19
1,753,786.02 11,309,841.98
248.84 4,661.23
- 38,529.00
TOTAL 1,754,034.86 11,353,032.21

GE.

ANTHONY VEGA, LAKE COUNTY CLERK

Date

1,108.03

1,159.19

1,267,041.10

3,774,555.08

n(o {4'903'/(



s Anthony Vega

Recording Division of the Lake County Clerk's Office

Monthly Finance Report

SUMMARY BY FUND MARCH

2023 2024
FUND 101 (General Corporate Fund) $ 717,077.99 § 702,861.96
FUND 101 (Recorder GIS Fund) $ 5,180.00 § 4,456.00
FUND 260 (Recorder Automation Fund) $ 76,848.00 $ 66,336.00
FUND 264 (GIS Fund) $ 112,540.00 § 97,192.00
Rental Housing Support Program State $ 41,985.00 § 72,558.00

Rental Housing Support Program County N/A N/A

Rental Housing Support Program Recorder N/A N/A
General Corporate Fund ($.50) $ 233250 $ 6,046.50
Recorder Automation Fund ($.50) $ 2,332.50 § 2,015.50
Total Receipts Collected $ 958,295.99 $ 951,465.96
State of fllinois Transfer Tax Revenue $ - $ -

Documents Recorded 5,211 4,584

Uniform Commercial Code Filings 77 85
Real Estate Transfer Tax Declarations 843 756

|, Anthony Vega, do solemnly swear that the foregoing is in all respects just and true,
according to my best belief and knowledge.

(58I

Anthony Vega
Lake County Clerk

4/9/2024



Anthony Vega

Recording Division of the Lake County Clerk's Office

YTD Finance Report thru 3/31

SUMMARY BY FUND Fiscal Year
2023 2024
FUND 101 (General Corporate Fund) $ 279058845 $ 2,733,510.85
FUND 101 (Recorder GIS Fund) $ 18,511.00 § 17,771.00
FUND 260 (Recorder Automation Fund) $ 275,205.00 $ 264,885.00
$ $
$ $

FUND 264 (GIS Fund) 403,142.00 388,162.00
Rental Housing Support Program State 150,984.00 290,142.00
Rental Housing Support Program County N/A N/A
Rental Housing Support Program Recorder N/A N/A
General Corporate Fund ($.50) 3 8,388.00 $ 24 178.50
Recorder Automation Fund ($.50) $ 8,388.00 $ 8,059.50
Total Receipts Collected $ 3,655,206.45 $ 3,726,708.85
State of lllinois Transfer Tax Reventue $ - $ -
Documents Recorded 19,297 18,545
Uniform Commercial Code Filings 338 334
Real Estate Transfer Tax Declarations 3,148 3,047

|, Anthony Vega, do solemnly swear that the foregoing is in all respects just and true,
according to my best belief and knowledge.

- s i i
{/ __..K_“_Si (&) (‘2«-.‘_""

Anthony Vega

4/9/2024 Lake County Clerk



