LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE FEE REPORT March 2024

Maro	11 2027		PRIOR FISC	AL YEAR
		YEAR		YEAR
EVENUE OURCE FUND 101 MGT CENTER 2100010	MONTH	TO DATE	MONTH	TO DATE
42030 MARRIAGE LICENSES	7,110.00	26,100.00	7,260.00	25,680.00
42035 CIVIL UNION LICENSES	30.00	150.00	2	(=)
46170 MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)	4,184.00	15,776.00	4,480.00	15,552.00
46171 MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)	1,066.00	3,686.00	990.00	3,702.00
46175 CIVIL UNION CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)	8.00	40.00	16.00	152.00
46176 CIVIL UNION CERTIFICATES (FIRST COLT) 46176 CIVIL UNION CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)	2.00	6.00	2.00	2.00
	2.00	38,241.00		-
46180 REDEMPTION FEES	Ţ.	30,241.00	-	
46190 NOTARY REGISTRATIONS (BY MAIL)	_		2	14
46191 NOTARY REGISTRATIONS (OVER THE COUNTER)	140.00	485.00	290.00	820.00
46195 ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME REGISTRATIONS		4.50	7.50	27.50
46196 ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME WITHDRAWALS	1 112 00	4,904.00	1,432.00	4,992.00
46200 DEATH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)	1,112.00	3,062.00	888.00	3,098.00
46201 DEATH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)	532.00	60.00	20.00	76.00
46202 DEATH CERTIFICATES (GENEALOGY COPY)	22.00		10,712.00	36,048.00
46210 BIRTH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)	9,008.00	31,520.00	1,704.00	5,614.00
46211 BIRTH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)	1,308.00	5,104.00	,	118.50
46220 CERTIFICATES	12.00	69.00	19.50	110.50
46221 CERTIFICATES OF AUTHORITY			4.50	
46230 COPIES	12.00	30.00	1.50	48.50
46240 MISCELLANEOUS	828.50	2,163.45	138.50	1,566.00
46430 TAX SALE COSTS	<u> </u>	1,486.00	(4)	110.00
46860 TAX SALE CERTIFICATE ASSIGNMENT	30.00	490.00	50.00	410.00
46870 TAX DEEDS	35.00	80.00	65.00	185.00
46880 TAX SALE NOTICES	16,814.20	32,195.80	5,325.32	29,113.70
46890 TAX SALE CERTIFICATE CANCELLATIONS		3.00	(2)	3.00
46900 ECONOMIC INTEREST LATE FILINGS	115.00	115.00		128
46910 OVERPAYMENTS-VITALS	78.76	134.92	131.28	285.04
22720 STATE DEATH CERT FEE	1,620.00	8,576.00	2,492.00	8,692.00
22715 STATE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE FUND FEE	1,190.00	4,375.00	1,210.00	4,280.00
49910 DISKS	9	349.00	128.00	931.00
41150 TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS P. I. C.	<u>u</u>	163,203.07	(* 6)	
45340 FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT	÷	(·	(<u>+</u>)	-
45350 STATE REIMBURSEMENT	*	i e	376	41,895.00
48010 INTEREST	-	(A.	170	-
Subtotal	45,257.46	342,408.74	37,362.60	183,291.24
FUND 262 MGT CENTER 2120010				
46010 AUTOMATION FEES	6,508.00	24,978.00	7,764.00	26,678.00
Subtotal	6,508.00	24,978.00	7,764.00	26,678.00
FUND 101 MGT CENTER 2110020				
45020 ELECTIONS / STATE REIMBURSEMENT				
Subtotal	-	-	•	2
FUND 705 MGT CENTER 0000000				
22460 REAL ESTATE SALES	-	7,523.00	1,721.92	14,843.42
22470 TAX CERTIFICATE SALES OR REDEMPTIONS	*	225,925.74		*
Subtotal	(2)	233,448.74	1,721.92	14,843.42
Total	51,765.46	600,835.48	46,848.52	224,812.66

I, ANTHONY VEGA, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REPORT IS IN ALL RESPECTS JUST AND TRUE, ACCORDING TO MY BEST BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.

ANTHONY VEGA, LAKE COUNTY CLERK

The BATE DIDY

LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE FINANCIAL REPORT March 2024

MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT

FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING BALANCE				1,108.03		
RECEIPTS		MONTH	FY TO DATE			
REIMBURSEMENTS FROM CORPORATE FUND		57.16	952.63			
KENNIBOROEWENTO FROM CORE CITATE	TOTAL	57.16	952.63			
DISBURSEMENTS						
REFUNDS		96.84	189.00			
DEBIT MEMOS		15.00	60.00			
MISCELLANEOUS		<u> </u>	652.47			
	TOTAL	111.84	901.47			
FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE				1,159.19		
<u>. R</u>	REDEMPTION ACCOL	<u>JNT</u>				
FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING BALANCE				1,267,041.10		
DE OFIDEO		MONTH	FY TO DATE			
RECEIPTS TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS		2,608,885.35	13,574,924.43			
REDEMPTION FEES		26,775.00	108,423.00			
OVERPAYMENTS		(1,576.59)	2,734.15			
NET INTEREST/BANK FEES		807.33	164,956.87			
NET INTERESTIBILITY EES	SUBTOTAL	2,634,891.09	13,851,038.45			
OVERAGES/(SHORTAGES)		9,443.89	9,507.74			
,	TOTAL	2,644,334.98	13,860,546.19			
DISBURSEMENTS						
TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS		1,753,786.02	11,309,841,98			
REFUNDS		248.84	4,661.23			
TRANSFER OF REDEMPTION FEES		:=	38,529.00			
TRANSFER OF INTEREST	<u></u>	*				
	TOTAL	1,754,034.86	11,353,032.21			
FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE				3,774,555.08		
I, ANTHONY VEGA, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT	THIS REPORT IS IN	ALL RESPECTS				
JUST AND TRUE, ACCORDING TO MY BEST BEL	IEF AND KNOWLEDG	6E.	1			
() to 2 ((Juilett J	U24		
ANTHONY VEGA, LAKE COUNTY CLERK Date						
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		l	/			

Anthony Vega

Recording Division of the Lake County Clerk's Office

Monthly Finance Report

SUMMARY BY FUND	MAF	RCH		
	2023		2024	
FUND 101 (General Corporate Fund)	\$ 717,077.99	\$	702,861	.96
FUND 101 (Recorder GIS Fund)	\$ 5,180.00	\$	4,456	.00
FUND 260 (Recorder Automation Fund)	\$ 76,848.00	\$	66,336	.00
FUND 264 (GIS Fund)	\$ 112,540.00	\$	97,192	.00
Rental Housing Support Program State	\$ 41,985.00	\$	72,558	.00
Rental Housing Support Program County	N/A		N/A	
Rental Housing Support Program Recorder	N/A		N/A	
General Corporate Fund (\$.50)	\$ 2,332.50	\$	6,046	.50
Recorder Automation Fund (\$.50)	\$ 2,332.50	\$	2,015	.50
Total Receipts Collected	\$ 958,295.99	\$	951,465	.96
State of Illinois Transfer Tax Revenue	\$ 理	\$		40
Documents Recorded	5,211		4,584	
Uniform Commercial Code Filings	77		85	·
Real Estate Transfer Tax Declarations	843		756	

l, Anthony Vega, do solemnly swear that the foregoing is in all respects just and true, according to my best belief and knowledge.

atcus-

Anthony Vega Lake County Clerk

Anthony Vega

Recording Division of the Lake County Clerk's Office

YTD Finance Report thru 3/31

SUMMARY BY FUND	Fiscal Year			
		2023		2024
FUND 101 (General Corporate Fund)	\$	2,790,588.45	\$	2,733,510.85
FUND 101 (Recorder GIS Fund)	\$	18,511.00	\$	17,771.00
FUND 260 (Recorder Automation Fund)	\$	275,205.00	\$	264,885.00
FUND 264 (GIS Fund)	\$	403,142.00	\$	388,162.00
Rental Housing Support Program State	\$	150,984.00	\$	290,142.00
Rental Housing Support Program County		N/A		N/A
Rental Housing Support Program Recorder		N/A		N/A
General Corporate Fund (\$.50)	\$	8,388.00	\$	24,178.50
Recorder Automation Fund (\$.50)	\$	8,388.00	\$	8,059.50
Total Receipts Collected	\$	3,655,206.45	\$	3,726,708.85
			_	
State of Illinois Transfer Tax Revenue	\$	~	\$	=
State of Illinois Transfer Tax Revenue	\$	*	\$	-
State of Illinois Transfer Tax Revenue Documents Recorded	\$	19,297	\$	18,545
	\$	19,297	\$	
	\$	19,297 338	\$	- 18,545 334
Documents Recorded Uniform Commercial Code Filings	\$	338	\$	334
Documents Recorded	\$,	\$	

l, Anthony Vega, do solemnly swear that the foregoing is in all respects just and true, according to my best belief and knowledge.

atcs 8

Anthony Vega Lake County Clerk